By: Klick H.B. No. 2115

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

- 2 relating to the issuance of specialty license plates for persons
 3 who serve or have served in the Third United States Infantry
 4 Regiment as a guard for the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier.
 5 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
 6 SECTION 1. Subchapter D, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,
 7 is amended by adding Section 504.323 to read as follows:
- Sec. 504.323. TOMB GUARD. The department shall issue specialty license plates for persons who serve or have served in the Third United States Infantry Regiment as a guard for the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier and are awarded the Guard, Tomb of the Unknown Soldier Identification Badge. The license plates must include a likeness of the Guard, Tomb of the Unknown Soldier Identification Badge and must include the words "Tomb Guard" at the bottom of each
- SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2017.

plate.

15